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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`d
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014
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PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ELLIS

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said State
and County, on this day personally appeared Robin
Goodman to me known, who, after being by me first duly
sworn, on oath, says: that she is Clerk of the Waxahachie
Daily Light which is a newspaper of general circulation,
published in the City of Waxahachie, in Ellis County, Texas,
and which has been continuously and regularly published
therein for a period of more than one year next before the
first publication of the attached writ and notice; that the
said writ and notice was printed and published in said
newspaper once each consecutive week for the period of
time required, and on the following dates:

/Q -a^ * //-- Z'Z , 2012^v as
appeared from a copy thereof attached.

is 42^- day of ^ © 20_ja5

• - .... -R"'o^n Goodman

Zscr.i ed and sworn ta^ hi^ore is ^ ay of
2O \LL-

_.^.`7
if ! .1/^ i. / fJ)^

Notary-Public in and for is County, Texas

Printer's Fee $

SHARON ELAINE REXRODE
Notary PuNic

STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp.1?l1312008

RECEIVE[

NOV 2 3 2005
TEXAS COMMISSION

nN
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Triumph Development Company, Inc •

May 23, 2005

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Fred Hays, City Manager
CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS
1938 S. Hampton Rd
Glenn Heights, TX 75154

Dear Mr. Hays:

This letter is to inform you that Ovilla Creek Estates (OCE), a new development within
the City of Ovilla, has been approved by the City of Ovilla. However, OCE is within the
Glenn Heights CCN. Therefore, under the provisions of the CCN granted by the State of
Texas, please let me know promptly when this service will be available.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Edward C. Harrison
President

CC: City of Ovilla

P-2

P.O. Box 626 DeSoto, TX 75123 972-709-8130 972-709-6164 fax
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May 27, 2005

City of Glenn Heights
1938 S. Hampton Road
Glenn Heights, Texas 75154-8534
Telephone: (972) 223-1690
Fax: (972) 223-9307
www.glennheights.com

Edward C. Harrison, President
Triumph Development Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 626
DeSoto, TX 75123

Dear Mr. Harrison:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated May 23, 2005, regarding OCE.

p.3

This matter is currently under consideration by the City of Glenn Heights' Mayor and Council.

Sincerely,

Fred H. Hays
City Manager
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Triumph Development Company, Inc

July 6, 2005

Mr. John McDonald
CITY OF OVILLA
P.O. Box 5047
Ovilla, TX 75154

Dear Mr. McDonald,

p.2

Over the past months I have tried to encourage the City of Glenn Heights to establish water
service for our new neighborhood in the City of Ovilla. Despite several meetings with the mayor
and other city officials of Glenn Heights, there has been no progress in supplying water to our

new neighborhood. To make this point more clear, just today I received a call from a Glenn
Heights city official stating the City would take no action regarding my formal request for water
which I presented to them over two months ago.

Therefore, since Ovilla Creek Estates is in the City of Ovilla, was platted and approved by the
City of Ovilla and the City of Ovilla is, and has been for nearly 30 years, supplying water to
others homes north, south, east and west of our project, I am formally requesting that your city
supply water to our new community.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

HARRISON HOMES

Ed Harrison
President

P.O. Box 626 DeSoto, TX 73123 972-709-8130 972-709-6164 fax
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PeM Fox - A-154-5 City of Ovilla

From: Peggy Fox
To: Blaschke, Karen
Date: 10/10/2005 7:37 AM
Subject A-154-5 City of Ovilla

Admin complete

iniy nio)nnc



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

R. B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner (x^ ^^}

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

September 9, 2005

Mr. iohn McDonald
City o£Ovilla
105 South Cockrell Hill Road
Ovilts, Texas 75154

Re: Application of City of Ovilla
CCN Number: 11459 (water) and Registration Number. A1655 (sewer)
CN: 600632129; RN: 102678265 (water)
Administrative Review Number: A-154-5
Type of Application: Amend Water CCN and Obtain Sewer CCN

Dear lvir. McDonald:

The above referenced application was received by the Water Quality Applications Team on September 1,
2005 and it is currently under review. Your attention to the following items is requested before we can
declare the application administratively complete. Please submit your response within 30 days from the date
of this letter.

1. Item 5.Aiv.: We were unable to locate a copy of tbe most recent TCEQ inspection report letter for
both water and sewer. Please provide a copy of the most recent TCEQ inspection report letter for
both water and sewer.

2. Item S.Av.: We were unable to locate a copy of your response to the most recent TCEQ inspection
report letter for both water and sewer. Please provide a copy of your response to the most recent
TCEQ inspection report letter for both water and sewer.

3. item 6.B.ii.: We were unable to locate a copy ofyour proposed rate schedule or tariff. Please provide
a copy of your proposed rate schedule or tariff.

Please submit the complete response, addressed to my attention by October 10, 2005. My fax number is

(512) 239-6190. If the requested infannation is not received by the given deadline, pursuant to 30 TAC
Chapter 281, the application will be removed from our list of pending applications. If you should have any
questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (512) 239-6168.

Sincerely,

Peggy Fox
Districts Review Team (MC-156)
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Intemet address: w+ww.tceq.state.tx.us
printed on recycled paper using sod-based ink



Checklist For Obtaining or Amending CCN

,, r
Purpose ofApplication: Administrative Review #A - 4J `T

0 Obtain New Water CCN
Registration # A

Amend Water CCN #

Obtain New Sewer CCN ,,
Registration # A / 4 S^,

Amend Sewer CCN

Filing Fee $100 (Page 4 of Instructions & Check List)

Q` Crystal

Utility Name (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Utility Address and phone number (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Contact Person (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Contact person Address and phone number (Itean 1 on page 5 of the application)
Original and t?Fw copies of application received (Item 2 on page 2 of Instructions & Checklist)

TWO

O Current State Comptroller's "Certification of Account Status" for all for profit corporations, if
applicable.

^ If the applicant is a Water Code Chapter 67 water supply or sewer service corporation or other non-
profit corporation:
q copy of the Articles of Incorporation (1.D.i)
q copy of By-Laws (1.D.i)
q corporation's charter number as recorded with the Office of the Texas Secretary of State

Governmental Agencies: Federal, city, or local government-type entities. Examples: I.S.D.;
County; State Agencies; Federal Agencies; Water Authority.

New System Information or Utilities Requesting a CCN for the First Time:

certified copy of most current water and/or sewer agreement (5.G.iv)
^ Core Data Sheet

MA:

ExistinQ System Information:

fa' PWS ID numbers for water system(s) (5.A.i)
copy of the most recent inspection report letter (5.A.iv.)
copy of response to most recent inspection report letter (5.A.v.)

0 certified copy of most current water and/or sewer agreement (5.G.iv)
19 proposed rate schedule or tariff (6.B.ii)
(7^ Financial Information (Audit, Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Statement, etc.) (Pages 18-24 of the

application)



Received and Original
forwarded to Dept
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TCEQ/Revenue Section

August 26. 2005

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration, Review & Reporting Division
Permits Administration Review Section
Water Quality Applications Team
MC-156
PO Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

RE: Application for CCN

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed you will find three copies of the City of Ovilla's application for acquisition of a
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for an area within our city limits. Ovilla has
been providing service to this area for approximately twenty years. The $100:00 fee is
also enclosed.

Please contact me if I may be of any further assistance at 972.617.7262 or email me at
igbnmgdgndd@grc4agM.net.

Sincerely,

John McDonald
City Administrator

Enclosures

105 South CockreCC3fiCCRoadd
OviCCa, Texas 75154

Ph:(972) 617-7262 Fax: (972) 515-3221
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